FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

> For more information contact Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer at 218-730-5309

DATE: 10/5/2021 SUBJECT: City crews responding to a water main break located at 3122 Lyman Street BY: Phil Jents, Communications and Policy Officer

City crews responding to a water main break located at 3122 Lyman Street

[Duluth, MN] The City of Duluth is in the process of repairing a water main break located at 3122 Lyman Street.

Water has been turned off on Lyman Street from Anson Avenue westerly to the dead-end of the water main. The duration of the repair is unknown at this time.

Crews are working to repair the break and restore water service as quickly as possible. The City would like to thank those who are affected for their patience during this time.

A Northland Alert has been sent to those in the affected area. To see current utility outages, please view the Outage Map:

https://duluthmn.maps.arcgis.com/apps/Viewer/index.html?appid=7a03e4fdeb13451c89f4388105946a35.

###